2 E.CAP.No1.2003/2004
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors SERIES T A B L E
E.CAP.No1.2003/2004  3
Capacitor Series Table
Series Type Features
Temperature
& Load Life Time
Rated Voltage

(4) Do not store the capacitors that exposed to ozone, ultraviolet rays or radiation.
  (a)               (b)                 (c)               (d)
Part Numbering System I
E.CAP.No1.2003/2004
When you place an order for LELON electrolytic capacitors, please refer to our part number as shown below.
 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)         (8)
  Series Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Lead Forming Epoxy Case Size         Type
 & Package          (Option)
Example:        REA       100        M        1H     TA       E    -     0511    T  .
Type
Case Size 5*11mm
Epoxy end seal
Lead forming tape & Ammo
Rated Voltage 50V
Tolerance 20 %
Capacitance 10 F
REA Series
(1) Series:
Series is represented by a two or three digit code. If there are 2 digits only for series code, keep blank on the third digit.
(2) Capacitance :
Rated capacitance in F is represented by a three digit number. The first two digits are the significant figures of the
nominal capacitance and the third digit indicates the number of zeros following these figures. The decimal point is
represented by the capital letter R. Please refer to the following example:
F 0.1 0.47 1 4.7 10 47 100 470 1000 4700 10000
Part number 0R1 R47 010 4R7 100 470 101 471 102 472 103
(3) Tolerance:
Symbol of W, T, Q, V, M, K and J show special capacitance tolerance which are listed as follows:
W= -10% ~ +100% M= -20% ~ +20%
T  = -10% ~ +50% K = -10% ~ +10%
Q  = -10% ~ +30% J  =   -5% ~   +5%
V  = -10% ~ +20%
(4) Rated Voltage :
Voltage on volts(V) is represented by two digit code showing the real working voltage indicated as follows:
Voltage (WV) 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 40 50 63 80 100 160 200 250 330 350 400 450
Code 0G 0J 1A 1C 1E 1V 1G 1H 1J 1K 2A 2C 2D 2E 2M 2V 2G 2W
 (5) Lead Forming and Package:
The terminal processing and package method represented by two capital letters. Please specify as indicated to the
following signs:
FF = Lead Forming & Loose Package TA = Lead Forming Tape & Ammo Package
CC = Lead Cutting & Loose Package TR = Lead Forming Tape & Reel Package
FC = Lead Forming & Cutting & Loose Package SA = Straight Lead Tape & Ammo Package
SC = Snap-in & Cutting & Loose Package SR = Straight Lead Tape & Reel Package
SF = Snap-in & Forming Cutting & Loose Package BK = Bulk Package
SD = Cathode Lead Bending  BC = Bending & Cutting
 If there is none ,can be emitted or written in  “–“
(6) Epoxy :
Designated capital letter as "E". if there is none, can be omitted or written in “–“. Lug terminal is “LU”.
(7) Case Size :
The first two digits indicate in mm. The last two digits indicate case length in mm.
You can omit this if it is very common.
(8) Type:
N =Lead free wire+PVC sleeve V = Lead free wire +Al case coated PET
P = Lead free wire +PET sleeve T  = Lead wire +PET sleeve
Space = Lead wire +PVC sleeve A = Terminal length 4.0mm for Snap-in (6.3mm is space)
F = Flat rubber bung
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Taping Specification For Radial Lead Type
E.CAP.No1.2003/2004
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Fig. 3 Fig. 4
 Unit: mm
Packing TA SA
L 5 7~9 11 5 7 7~9 11.5~20 12.5
Symbol      D 3 4* 5 6.3 8 5 6.3 8* 5 6.3 8 3 4* 5 6.3 8 5 6.3 8 8 Tol. 10 12.5 Tol.